

## Music Mentors P.O. Box 1864 Mentor, OH 44060-1864 www.musicmentors.org

December 2023:

To Whom It May Concern:

Music Mentors is a non-profit booster organization that serves the Mentor Schools bands at both middle schools and the Mentor High School, such as the Fighting Cardinal Marching Band with its 160 students.

Please consider donating to our organization for the Chinese auction event we will be holding in April 2024. 100% of the proceeds will be used to fund our scholarship program for the Mentor High School Senior Band Members graduating in May 2024.

Your donation can consist of a ready raffle basket but also items such as merchandise, nonperishable food, apparel, or gift cards tailored for us to make a raffle basket. If donating a basket is not a convenient option, please consider making a monetary donation so that we can make a basket in the name of your business.

Thank you for considering Music Mentors as one of your donation recipients. A donation from your company would mean the world to us and our scholarship program!

## Donations are requested on or before March 15, 2024.

Contact one of us at the email or phone number below to arrange a time for Music Mentors to pick up your donation. You may also mail your donation or any monetary contribution (checks payable to "Music Mentors") to: Music Mentors - Marching Band Scholarship - PO Box 1864 Mentor, Ohio 44060.

As a "Thank You" for donating to our scholarship fund, we would love to advertise your business on the Music Mentors website, www.musicmentors.org. If you would like us to do so, please send us a digital file of your business' logo to: scholarships@musicmentors.org.

Feel free to contact us and thank you for your consideration and support.

Kim Bednarski, Music Mentors Scholarship Committee Chair. 440.539.0262 Email: <u>scholarships@musicmentors.org</u>

Angie Arslanian, Music Mentors President 440-567-0642 Email: <u>president@musicmentors.org</u>

Music Mentors is a non-profit exempt organization as described in Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code - EIN 23-7419901